Case #'
2020 - 01255
2022 - 00879
2022 - 02207
2022 - 01041
2022 - 03564
2022 - 00965
2022 - 01863
2021 - 03697
2019 - 1806
2021 - 04800
2022 -
02488(2)
2022 - 03557
2019 - 04669
2022 -
02286(2)
2022 -
04163(1)

2022 -
05634(1)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, February 28, 2023

Lower Court #

273/2019
650364/2020
B1041/2021
530085/2022
652503/2021
150179/2018
22896/2020
36235/2017
601/2018
156781/2017
154779/2021
24893/2015
598/2018
657537/2017

154592/2022

N 154592/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Juan Delgado

Country-Wide Ins. v Alicea
N., Children

Belfi v Barrett
Noris Medical v Siev
Tribbs v 326-338 E 100th
Ruiz v Phipps Houses
Spero v 3781 Broadway, LLC
People v Jose Rivera
Mitchell v Just Lorraine's Place
DiGiacomo v NYC Civilian
Leonard v City of NY
People v Deshaun Gregory
3B Associates v eCommission Solutions
*Wise v 1614 Madison Partners

*Wise v 1614 Madison

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
15
15
15
15
0
15
15
15
10
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent
10

10
0
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
10
15

15



Case #'

2019 - 1892

2022 - 03245

2022 - 00102

2022 - 03379

2021 - 03350

2022 - 04669

2018 - 5497

2022 - 03216

2022 - 04172

2022 - 04329

2022 - 02524

2018 - 04139

2022 - 01426

2022 - 04303

2022 - 01913

2022 - 01390

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, March 01, 2023

Lower Court #

1146/2017
307484/2013
B1988/2020
151380/2020
100836/2019
160899/2018
3787/2017
654955/2021
157141/2021
150237/2021
655176/2021
3243/2017
30444/2018
154850/2019

157220/2021

N 650082/2021

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Enrigue Foote

Donnelly v Donnelly
W., Children
luculano v City of NY
Digital Forensics v Records Access Officer
Mirza v Boulevard Retail
People v Ellen Moskowitz
Transel Elevator v  First Specialty
Rosario v Hallen Construction
495 Estates v NYSDHCR
Sherman v Zampella
People v CharlesJones
Gutierrez v City of NY
Bailey v Gabrielli Trucking
Murray v Stone

Astraea NYNY v Ganley

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
15
15
10
15
0

15
15
15
15
10
10
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent
5

15
15
15
15
15
0

15
15
15
15

10

15

15



Case #'

2021 - 00581
2022 - 00751
2021 - 04425
2022 - 04522
2022 - 01595
2022 - 02861
2022 - 00887
2022 -
00908(2)
2022 - 03017
2022 - 03202
2019 - 03922
2022 - 05809
2022 - 01526

2021 - 04203

2021 - 04264

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, March 02, 2023

Lower Court #

793/2008
154072/2020
D3114/2021
151135/2022
950231/2019
656077/2021
728/2021
652782/2021
153788/2021
654030/2019
4895/2017
802172/2022
204302/2004

160988/2017

N 304153/2015

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Torkieh Sadagheh
Shank v Shea

H., Isaiah

Golan v Daily News

J.D. v Archdiocese of NY
Triad 11 East v  Midoriya, Inc.
People v DarrylJones

Regal Cinemas v Atom Tickets

Bremen House v Lobosco

Kassin Sabbagh Realty v 125th St. Holding

People v Sharon Lashley

McCabe v 511W

129 MacDougal St. v Tax Commission

Majuc v NY County DA's Office

Badia v City of NY

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
15
15
15
15
10

15

10
10
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent
10

10
0
15
15
15
10

15

15
10
15

15



Case #'

2012 - 01418
2022 - 05714
2022 - 01597
2019 - 1368
2022 - 00554
2022 - 04868
2022 - 02535
2022 - 00501
2018 - 5477
2022 - 05227
2021 -
02376(1)
2022 - 01855
2022 -

05178(2)
2022 - 05512

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, March 07, 2023

Lower Court #

4714/2009
24578/2015
300708/2010
2412/2017
154030/2014
160319/2020
812559/2021
24351/2018
3711/2016
654698/2020
528/2018
656297/2020

653793/2022

N 160028/2016

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Vincent Heyward

Duval v Centerlight Health System
Miah v Pipe Dreams Realty
People v James Clark

Fundus v Scarola

Cityspire v Freedom Footwear
Imbert v NYS Public Employment
Shivers v City Smiles Dental

Daren Stokes

<

People
Trump v Trump
People v Alex Bracero
Gaines v City of NY

Hutcher v Madison Square Garden

500 Eighth Avenue v Resource Training

Argument Time

Appellant

10

15

15

0

15

15

15

15

0

15

10

15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent

10

15

15

0

15

15

15

15

0

15

10

15

15



Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, March 08, 2023

2:00 PM
Case #' L c 4 c N Argument Time
ase ower Court ase Name Appellant  Respondent

2019 - 804 2715/2017 People v Naquan Leckie 15 15
2022 - 650503/2022 Hopwin Lingerie v Underboss Productions 15 15
02607(2)
2022 - 02061 30238/2018 Melendez v 1595 Broadway 15 15
2022 - 02080 151438/2021 Cruz v Komatsu America Corp. 15 15
2022 - 05157 157295/2021 Great Lakes v American Steamship 15 15
2019 - 3152 1066/2017 People v Luis Vargas 10 10
2022 - 04314 651734/2019 Lizard O'sInc. v Baha Lounge 15 15
2022 - 00760 151031/2014 Balbuena v 395 Hudson NY 15 15
2018 - 04280 1964/2017 People v Tyshawn Williams 0 0
2022 - 03161 155466/2020 Honeedew Investing v JP Morgan Chase 15 15
2022 - 03527 652712/2018 MLRN LLC v U.S.Bank 15 15
2020 - 2599/2019 People v Aaron Carson 10 10
01808(1)
2022 - 05107 N 21250/2016 Galicia v Asrar 0 0
2022 -03683 N 156065/2020 902 Associates v Union Square 902 0 0

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated



Case #'

2021 - 00828
2021 -
04538(4)
2021 -
03239(3)
2022 -
00182(3)
2021 - 03158
2018 - 4748
2022 - 02315
2017 - 01283
2019 - 2102
2022 -
01660(3)
2022 - 01102
2022 - 02687

2022 - 01365

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, March 09, 2023

Lower Court #

70103/2020
654875/2016
306655/2011
306655/2011
654806/2016
4749/2015
155999/2017
731/15
960/17

152735/2019

N 651598/2017
N 101600/2017

N 23417/2017

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Raul Ayala
Raparthi v Clarke
*Alevy v Herz

*Alevy v Herz

Breakaway Courier v Berkshire Hathaway

People v David Hernandez
Carson v JAD Realty

People v Malkim Hurt
People v Markese Garrett
Mazzone v Alonso, Andalkar
Atlantis Management v Nabe
Gaughan v Russo

American Transit Insurance v Lear

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15

15
10
15

15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent

15

15

15

15

15

10

15

15

0

15



Case #'

2022 -
03406(1)
2022 -
05233(2)
2022 - 03583

2021 - 03082

2022 -
03090(2)
2022 - 01555

2016 - 1886
2022 - 05131
2022 - 01075

2022 -
02869(3)
2022 -
01639(1)
2022 -
00368(2)
2022 - 00961

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, March 14, 2023

Lower Court #

973/2020
158107/2021
654450/2021
3252/2016
805023/2017
650276/2015
2251/2002
650827/2012
158796/2017
380217/2014

190020/2021

N 159883/2016

N 100841/2018

2:00 PM

Case Name
People v Monet Davis
Phillips v Murtha

Concordance Healthcare v Kori Capital

People v Francisco Vega Vasquez

Ameziani v Subramanyam

NCCMI, Inc. v Bersin Properties

People v Freddie Jackson

South Shore v First Class

Board of Mgrs, Academy House v
People's Foreign Exchange
U.S.Bank Trust v Chung

Barlotta v A.O.Smith Water

Konstantynovska v Caring Professionals

Wilder v Fresenius Medical Care

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
15
10
15

15

15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
15
10
15

15

15
10
10

15



Case #'

2019 -1384
2022 - 02608
2022 - 03920
2019 - 03793
2022 - 03649
2018 -4144
2022 - 02268
2022 - 02066
2022 - 03781
2019 - 2813
2022 - 03684
2022 - 03685

2022 -
01898(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, March 15, 2023

Lower Court #

2561/2016
157034/2021
113929/2007
4632/2017
29386/2017
1154/2013
158766/2020
653042/2021
656458/2021

825/2017

N 156175/2020
N 652057/2019

N 23079/2019

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Jake Hall

Jewish Press v NYC Dept. Records

Attia v Slazer Enterprises

People v Terrence Graham

Reid v 645LLC

People v Sammy Lopez

Singer v Bill De Blasio

Gilder v Stern

Salitsky v D'Attanasio
People v Rosita Sanders

Northern Star v  Micro Office

Bankers Conseco v Wilmington Trust

Brown v Neighborhood Assoc.

Argument Time

Appellant  Respondent
5 0
15 10
15 15
10 10
15 15
15 15
15 15
15 15
15 15
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated



Case #'

2018 - 2107
2022 - 04219
2022 - 05559
2021 - 04384
2018 - 5480
2014 - 2077
2022 - 00058
2016 - 02075
2022 - 03971
2021 -
03681(3)
2022 - 01720

2022 - 01225

2022 - 02394

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Lower Court #

2682/2016
802734/2021
814943/2021
654888/2017
631/2017
449/2013
154702/2016
2884/05
152330/2020
159213/2019

23415/2018

N 158634/2021

N 653215/2012

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Clifford Taylor

Norman Realty v 151 East 170th
Riley v  Knight
Harry Winston, Inc. v Eclipse Jewelry
People v Tyrone Youmans
People v Barry Williams
Ocean v Strivers Gardens
People v Nelson Lendeborg
Serby v City of NY
Yan v Mo

NYCTL 2017-A Trust v  Ghiselli
16 Cypress Ave Realty v NYC Loft Board

Continental Industries v Ustuntas

Argument Time

Appellant  Respondent
15 15
15 15

0 0
15 15
0 0
5 5
15 15
5 5
15 15
15 15
15 10
0 0
0 0

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated



Case #'

2019 -
04425(1)
2022 - 02589

2022 - 02732
2019 - 3224

2021 -
03838(2)
2020 - 04138

2022 -
03741(1)
2022 -
03740(1)
2022 - 04202

2022 - 01897

2022 -
00490(1)
2021 -
03747(1)
2022 -
02849(1)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

Lower Court #

2443/2015
32322/2020
153371/2018
2713/2018
302303/2014
2376/2018
651172/2022
651170/2022
151722/2022

654696/2020

N 153156/2016
N 153156/2016

N 153156/2016

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Cesar Rivera

Roberto Restaurant v City of NY
Lee v Widlanski

People v Walilackson

Estevez v SLG 100 Park

People v Raymond Gaillard

*Vornado 330 West v 330 West 34th
*330 West 34th v Vornado 330 West
Tarkington v NYS Division of Housing

Skanska USA v Harleysville Insurance

*Casanas v Casanas

*Casanas v Casanas

*Casanas v Casanas

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
15
10
15
10
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated

Respondent
15

10
15
10
15
10
15
15
15

15



Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, March 22, 2023

2:00 PM
Argument Time
Case #' Lower Court # Case Name Appellant  Respondent

2018 - 878 4133/2015 People v Pedro Gill 10 10
2022 - 00561 158912/2017 Civic v City of NY 15 15
2021 -04286 154920/2021 Total Environmental v Contract Dispute 15 10
2018 - 2210 3455/2013 People v Juan Medina 10 10
2022 - 02124 650033/2022 Hurley v EB Safe 15 15
2022 - 151531/2022 Police Benevolent v City of NY 15 15
04464(2)
2019 - 2006 2984/2015 People v Anthony Mahoney 8 0
2022 - 05423 100877/2020 Song v Yorkville Towers 0 15
2022 - 03336 652108/2020 G &Y Maint. v Core Continental 15 15
2022 - 04759 311653/2016 Bloom v Hilpert 0 0
2022 -01926 N 309598/2015 Lang v Brosnan 0 0
2022-03239 N 805224/2021 Knight v New York Presbyterian 0 0
2022 -04273 N 655980/2020 YH Lex Estates v HFZ Capital 0 0

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated



Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, March 23, 2023

2:00 PM
Case #' L c 4 c N Argument Time
ase ower Court ase Name Appellant  Respondent

2018 - 3567 6337/2008 People v Louis Leiva 5 5
2022 - 00962 380871/2011 Deutsche Bank v Procel 15 0
2021 -03729 028952/2017 B.,lkram v Abdelkader B. 0 0
2022 - 805316/2019 Martins v Memorial Sloan Kettering 0 15
00347(2)
2022 - 00328 160595/2016 Consolidated Carpet v Richter & Ratner 15 15
2022 - 02170 650498/2011 Rizzo v Weiss 15 15
2019 - 05255 106/2018 People v Whis Patterson 10 10
2022 - 00688 160658/2013 Bond v NYC Health Hospitals 15 15
2017 -1193 3847/2015 People v Elias Arroyo 10 0
2022 - 601621/2009 Vigilant Insurance v MF Global 15 15
03714(2)
2022-00310 N 156332/2020 State Farm v Soliman 0 0
2022 - 05440 N 115379/2008 Leighton v Lowenberg 0 0
2021-03651 N 656964/2019 GS Capital Partners v Ameritek Ventures 0 0

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated



